CH \$165.00 199

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM761959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Siemens Industry, Inc.		08/26/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Körber Supply Chain LLC	
Street Address:	2700 Esters Blvd. , Suite 200B,	
City:	DFW Airport	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75261	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1997537	SORTGEN
Registration Number:	3506537	PARAMOUNT
Registration Number:	3490599	ENSEMBLE
Registration Number:	2585790	TOTALSORT
Registration Number:	3835745	VISICON
Registration Number:	4433002	MOBILE-PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 332 258-8420

Email: marieanne.mastrovito@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Marie Anne Mastrovito

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson 950 3rd Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marie Anne Mastrovito	
SIGNATURE:	/MarieAnneMastrovito/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2022

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0613

source=sortgen assignment document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Industry, Inc., a Deleware corporation, with an office at 100 Technology Drive, Alpharetta GA 30005, United States (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the following trademarks and has registered or applied to register these marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.
	or Application No.
SORTGEN	Reg. No. 1997537
PARAMOUNT	Reg. No. 3506537
ENSEMBLE Label	Reg. No. 3490599
TOTALSORT	Reg. No. 2585790
VISICON	Reg. No. 3835745
Mobile-PRO	Reg. No. 4433002

AND WHEREAS, Körber Supply Chain LLC a Delaware limited liability company, with an office at 2700 Esters Blvd., Suite 200B, DFW Airport, Texas 75261, United States (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and application for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark application, together with that part of the ASSIGNOR's business (including the goodwill) connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks. This assignment is effective immediately.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has signed this document below as of August 26, 2022 (date) and agrees to its recordal.

Siemens Industry, Inc.

Carsten Johne

RECORDED: 10/18/2022

Dr. Volkmar Bonn

Being both Authorized Signatories

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007871 FRAME: 0615